www.jkeducation.gov.in



Fax No 0191 2561521-Jmu 0194-2485421-58r

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:- Nomination of Nodal Officer for coordinating with the Office of Resident Commissioner, New Delhi with regard to Centrally Sponsored Schemes.

Government Order No:- 23-Edu of 2022 Dated:- | 🤇 .03.2022 Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Deputy Director (E&S), School Education Department, J&K as Nodal Officer for coordinating with the Nodal Officer in the Office of Resident commissioner, New Delhi with regard to Centrally Sponsored Schemes. By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir. (B.K.SINGH) IFS Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department. Dated: 15.03.2022 Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India for information No:- Edu-PSOCSS/79/2021-01-SED(106661) Principal Resident commissioner Jammu & Kashmir, New Delhi. Director, School Education, Kashmir for information. Copy to the:-Director, School Education, Samuel for information. Director Finance, School Education Department for information. Director Finance, School Education Department for information. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information 2. 3. 4. 5. Department for information. 6. Uovernment Urder rite. I/C Website/Govt. Order file (w.2.s.c.). School Education Department for information. 7. Masharma £.03.22 8. Government Order/Stock File. Madan Gopal Sharma Joint Director (Planning) 9. School Education Department 10. 11. 12.

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Accounts Section** School Education Department Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Release of funds for the financial year 2021-22 under the Object Head :0932 -Children of Army personal Killed in War.

> **Government Order No:** 124 - Edu of 2022 Dated: 15-03-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to release of Rs 2.73 lacs (Rupees Two lakh seventy Three Thousand only) under the Object Head "079- Stipend & Scholarship" Severity Sub-Head "Children of Army Personal Killed in War" for the current financial year 2021-22 in favour of the various (12) Zila Sainik Welfare Officers (Annexure A) for further disbursement to the 91 students reflected in (Annexure B) to this order@250/month studying in schools under the administrative control of Director zila Sainik Welfare Jammu. The payment will be made subject to the following conditions:

1. Zila Sainik Welfare Officer shall ensure the payment to the proper

2. The payment is made on the basis of the attendance of the students and shall furnish the certificate to the Administrative Department that payment has been made to the proper beneficiaries. nartmont

Demand No Head of the Department Major Head Sub Major Head	: : ; ;	07 0713 2202 02 107	Education Department Comm/Secretary to Govt. General Education Secondary Education Scholarship General Children of Army personal
Minor Head	:	0099	
Group Head Sub Head	:	0932	Killed in war
Subricas	unad 2202 Gen-Edu.		

The Expenditure is debitable to Major Head 2202 Gen-Edu. By order of Government of Jammu & Kashmir Sd/-

(B.K Singh) Administrative Secretary School Education Department 15.03-202 Dated

Edu0GEN/101/2021-01

Principal Accountant General, J&K Jammu. No: Director Sainik Board, Amphalla Jammu. Copy to the: Zila Sainik Welfare Officer Jammu/Samba/Kathua/Rajouri 1. /Poonch/Udhampur/Doda/Srinagar/Baramulla/Kupwara. 2. 3. 20 Government order file (w.2.s.c) 4. (Iftikhar Husssain Chauhan) Director Finance 5. School Education Department